

12 Chocolate Lovers Selection Box

1099

I099MIN1 **Love Heart Chocolate Mini Cheesecake**

INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (**Milk**) (26%), Sour Cream (**Milk**), Biscuit Base (15%) [**Wheat** Flour, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Salt, Raising Agent; E503], Chocolate (10%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Double Cream (**Milk**), **Egg** Yolk, **Egg**, **Milk**, Butter (**Milk**), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Water, Modified Starch (Maize), Strawberry & Cream Mini Crunch (1%) [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavour, Glazing Agent (Beeswax, Shellac), Fruit Concentrate (Elderberry), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Sunflower Oil], Rapeseed Oil, Colours; (Plain Caramel, Betanin, Vegetable Carbon), Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Natural Vanilla Extract, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate).

This Product May Contain Traces of Peanuts

I099MIN2 **Love Herat Cookie Choc Mini Cheesecake**

INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (**Milk**) (23%), Sour Cream (**Milk**), Biscuit Base (14%) [**Wheat** Flour, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Salt, Raising Agent; E503], Cookies (11%) [**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Palm Fat, Cocoa (12.2%), Dextrose, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Raising Agents; E500, E503, Salt, Flavourings], Sugar, Chocolate (4%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin], Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Red Chocolate (2%) [Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder (**Milk**), Whole **Milk** Solids, Non-Fat Dry **Milk** Solids, Emulsifier: **Soy** Lecithin (E322), Salt, Colour; E129]., Double Cream (**Milk**), **Egg** Yolk, **Egg**, **Milk**, Butter (**Milk**), Water, Modified Starch (Maize), Colours; (Plain Caramel, Betanin, Vegetable Carbon), Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Rapeseed Oil, Natural Vanilla Extract, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate).

This Product May Contain Traces of Peanuts

I099MIN3 **Love Heart Honeycomb Choc Mini Cheesecake**

INGREDIENTS: Full Fat Soft Cheese (**Milk**) (24%), Sour Cream (**Milk**), Biscuit Base (14%) [**Wheat** Flour, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, Salt, Raising Agent; E503], Red Chocolate (9%) [Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder (**Milk**), Whole **Milk** Solids, Non-Fat Dry **Milk** Solids, Emulsifier: **Soy** Lecithin (E322), Salt, Colour; E129], Sugar, Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Granules (5%) [Milk Chocolate (72%) Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Honeycomb Granules (28%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup (**Wheat**), Sodium Bicarbonate), Gum Accacia Glaze (Contains; Gum Acacia, Glycose Syrup, Sucrose, Palm Oil, Citric Acid)], Chocolate (4%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin], Glucose Syrup, Double Cream (**Milk**), **Egg** Yolk, **Egg**, **Milk**, Butter (**Milk**), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Water, Modified Starch (Maize), Rapeseed Oil, Colours; (Plain Caramel, Betanin, Vegetable Carbon), Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Stabiliser; [E406 E410], Natural Vanilla Extract, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate).

Warning: E129 May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

This Product May Contain Traces of Peanuts

FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN. SEE HIGHLIGHTED INGREDIENTS ABOVE